www.pentek.comOne Park Way ◆ Upper Saddle River ◆ New Jersey 07458
Tel: 201.818.5900 ◆ Fax: 201.818.5904 ◆ Email: info@pentek.com
Pentek, Inc.
2-Channel 500 MHz A/D with DDC, DUC with 2-Channel
800 MHz D/A, and a Virtex-6 FPGA - x8 PCIeModel 78651
General Information
Model 78651 is a member of the Cobalt®
family of high performance PCIe boards

Multiboard Summation Expansion:
32-bit
Ordering Information
Model Description
78651 2-Channel 500 MHz A/D
with DDC, DUC with
2-Channel 800 MHz D/A,
and a Virtex-6 FPGA - x8
PCIe
Options:
-002* -2 FPGA speed grade
-014 400 MHz, 14-bit A/Ds
-062 XC6VLX240T FPGA
-064 XC6VSX315T FPGA
-104 LVDS FPGA I/O through
a 68-pin DIL connector
-150 Two 8 MB QDRII+
SRAM Memory Banks
(Banks 1 and 2)
-155 Two 512 MB DDR3
SDRAM Memory Banks
(Banks 1 and 2)
-165 Two 512 MB DDR3
SDRAM Memory Banks
(Banks 3 and 4)
* This option is always required
Model Description
8266 PC Development System
See 8266 Datasheet for
Options
Front Panel Analog Signal Outputs
Output: Transformer-coupled, front
panel female SSMC connectors
Transformer: Coil Craft WBC4-6TLB
Full Scale Output: +4 dBm into 50 ohms
3 dB Passband: 300 kHz to 700 MHz
Sample Clock Sources: On-board clock
synthesizer generates two clocks: one
A/D clock and one D/A clock
Clock Synthesizer
Clock Source: Selectable from on-board
programmable VCXO (10 to 810 MHz),
front panel external clock or LVPECL
timing bus
Synchronization: VCXO can be locked
to an external 4 to 180 MHz PLL system
reference, typically 10 MHz
Clock Dividers: External clock or VCXO
can be divided by 1, 2, 4, 8, or 16, inde-
pendently for the A/D clock and D/A
clock
External Clock
Type: Front panel female SSMC connector,
sine wave, 0 to +10 dBm, AC-coupled,
50 ohms, accepts 10 to 800 MHz divider
input clock or PLL system reference
Timing Bus: 26-pin connector LVPECL
bus includes, clock/sync/gate/PPS
inputs and outputs; TTL signal for gate/
trigger and sync/PPS inputs
Field Programmable Gate Array
Standard: Xilinx Virtex-6 XC6VLX240T-2
Optional: Xilinx Virtex-6 XC6VSX315T-2
Custom I/O
Option -104: Provides 20 pairs of LVDS
connections between the FPGA and the
VPX P2 connector for custom I/O